 Installation Guide
Service and Assistance - call +1 877 546 3243 or +1 972 244 9288 http://www.ge.com/powerelectronics
© 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.
850027449 Issue 1  December 2012 1
Micro-BDCBB DC Battery Distribution Circuit Breaker Bay
ED83368-30
600 A,  −48V / +24V,  19” or 23”
Micro-BDCBB Configurations
Mounting Fuse/Breaker
Positions Shunts1
Buses
Meter Ordering Code Group
Battery Return
19” 14 - 12 or 2 12 or 2 - 108992070 3
19” 14 2 2 1 VIM1 CC109145455 4
19” 14 2 1 1 VIM1 CC109145447 8
23” 22 - 12 or 2 1 - 108991056 1
23” 22 2 2 12 or 2 VIM1 CC109145463 2
23” 22 2 1 12 or 2 VIM1 CC109145430 6
Notes:
1. Group 1 – Field conversion to +24V and Dual buses is not supported.
2. Group 3 – Field conversion to +24V is not supported.
1 Shunts, when provided, are two 600A shunts, one on each side - A Bus (left) and B bus (right).

408535752 250 3 4/0
Multi-Pole Adapter Bus Kits – 1 per multi-pole breaker
Ordering Code CB Positions (Poles) Hardware Included
850021775 2 5/16” on 1” centers
850021955 3 5/16” on 1” centers
Micro-BDCBB ED83368-30
850027449   Issue 1 DRAFT   December 2012 12
Bullet Style Fuse Holder and TPS/TLS Fuses Style Fuse Holder and TPS/TLS Fuses
Ordering Code  Amperage
406700567  3
406700583  5
406700591  6
406700609  10
406700617  15
406700625  20
406700633  25
406700641  30
406700658  40
406700674  50
406700682  60
406700690  70
CC408618020  80
CC408618037  90
CC408618045  100
CC408618061*  125
402328926  0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944  Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Head Removal)
CC408617410  Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
Bullet Style GMT Fuse Holder and GMT Fuses
405006222  0.25A
406976894  0.5A
405673146  1.33A